

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15560/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2003 in LPA No. 41/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

CHATURBHUJ LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing OT & c/delay in filing
rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief & with Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
M/s Sishir Pinaki, Kaushik Poddar,
Gipal Kumar Jha & Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post for final disposal after eight weeks.
(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)
PS to Registrar Court Master