

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 5 6 0 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgment and order dated 03 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 3 in L P A No.4 1 / 1 9 9 6 of  
the HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT PA T N A)

CHATU R B H U J L A L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BIH A R STA T E P O L L U T I O N C O N T R O L B O A R D & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P , exemption from filing OT, c/delay in filing  
rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief & with Office Report)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S. H. K A P A D I A  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aabha s P a r i m a l , Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudreshwa r Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kau shi k Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Ku m a r Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Ku m a r Sar an, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Ku m a r Ambasth a, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Ka m a k s h i S. Mehlwal , Adv  
  
Mr. S. Chandr a Shekh a r , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Interi m order to continue.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER