

ITEM NO.138

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7203 OF 2008

CHATURBHUJ LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD &ORS  
(SUMMONS FOR NON-PROSECUTION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Kaushik Poddar,Adv.  
Mr.Gopal Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file Statement of Case subject to depositing the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER