

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7203 OF 2008

CHATURBHUJ LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A fresh copy of the statement of case will be served on
counsel for the respondents within one week and the
respondents will file statement of case within four weeks
thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar