

ù
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7203 OF 2008

CHATURBHUJ LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sayuj Kumar Banerje,Adv.
For Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Nath,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

For Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant as also respondent Nos.5 & 7 have filed their statement of case. Office Report discloses that Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4 have not filed their statement of case in spite of eight weeks' time granted on 2.12.2013. With a view to give last opportunity, four weeks time is granted for filing statement of case by Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

A . R . - C U M - P . S .

C O U R T M A S T E R